

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012

Appellant :- Santosh Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Hira Lal Yadav,V.M. Zaidi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,P.C. Srivastava

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi,J.

This is an appeal which is expedited by the Supreme Court.

Shri Sunil Kumar, Advocate in Criminal Appeal No.1178 of 2012 seeks time to argue the matter, his name may be shown as counsel for the appellant in the cause list.

List along with connected matters on 28th July, 2022.

We record the presence of Shri Raj Kishor Mishra and Hira Lal Yadav.

Order Date :- 14.7.2022

A.N. Mishra