

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012

Appellant :- Santosh Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Hira Lal Yadav, V.M. Zaidi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, P.C. Srivastava

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

The name of all other advocates be deleted except Shri Sunil Kumar who appears for both the accused in the matter.

It is stated that this is a matter which is expedited by the Apex Court after the judgement for acquittal was set-aside to the Apex Court.

Recently the accused have been enlarged on bail after order dated 28.7.2022.

Shri Sunil Kumar requests for a week's time which is vehemently objected by Mrs. Swati Agrawal Srivastava, counsel appearing for the original complainant.

However to get proper assistance two week's time is granted to Shri Sunil Kumar.

List the matter on 15.9.2022.

Order Date :- 1.9.2022

Shiv