

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012

**Appellant :-** Santosh Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Hira Lal Yadav, V.M. Zaidi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, P.C. Srivastava

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

This matter has been remanded by the Apex Court.

List this case on 28.9.2022 at 2.00 p.m. for final disposal.

**Order Date :-** 15.9.2022

safi