

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012

Appellant :- Santosh Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, P.C.

Srivastava, Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Satya Prakash Shukla, Swati
Agrawal Srivastava

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.

Office has wrongly listed this matter as accused-appellant is on bail and this Court has roster of deciding the matter only where the accused are in jail.

Office to lay this matter before the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice/ Senior Judge whether this matter where the accused is on bail should be decided by this Bench or it should be sent to the Bench where the accused are on bail.

Order Date :- 14.2.2023

P.S. Parihar