

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012

Appellant :- Santosh Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,P.C.

Srivastava,Raghvendra Pratap Singh,Satya Prakash Shukla,Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.

It appears that the Office after we passed the orders has not obtained the nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

The judgement which is impugned, none of us were party to the said judgement. Therefore, it is incumbent on the Office to comply with the order dated 14.2.2023 and place the matter before Hon'ble The Chief Justice for obtaining the nomination which should be done or on before 9th of May.

List the matter on 10th of May, 2023.

Order Date :- 21.4.2023

S.Verma