

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012**

**Appellant :- Santosh Singh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,P.C.**

Srivastava,Raghvendra Pratap Singh,Satya Prakash Shukla,Swati  
Agrawal Srivastava

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.**

**Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam,J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case on  
22.5.2023 at 2.00 PM.

**Order Date :- 10.5.2023**

**GS**

(Manish Kumar Nigam, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)