

Court No. - 39

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012

Appellant :- Santosh Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- P.C. Srivastava, Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Satya Prakash Shukla, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. The appeal was specially fixed today for hearing along with connected matter.
2. None appeared on behalf of the appellant even in the revised call.
3. However, in connected matter i.e. Criminal Appeal No.1178 of 2012, Sri Raj Kishore Mishra, learned counsel representing the appellant has appeared and requested for an adjournment.
4. We, therefore, fix the case for 13.02.2025.

Order Date :- 22.1.2025

Shahroz

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)