



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1083 of 2012

Santosh Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sunil Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt. Advocate, P.C. Srivastava, Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Satya Prakash Shukla, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. In this case, when the case was earlier argued, Justice Jai Krishna Upadhyay was the learned AGA.
2. It would be in the fitness of things that the case be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Hon. Jai Krishna Upadhyay, J.) is not a member.
3. List this case, after nomination, on 7.7.2026.
4. This order was passed in the presence of Sri Raghvendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the informant and the learned AGA.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

May 15, 2026
GS